
·- ~~pub-lie of Vietnam 
Office of the President 
No . 853 - BPTT/VP/C6 

Mr. Chief Advisor: 

Saigon, March 29, 1958 

The Secretary of State at the 
Presidency 

to 
The Chief Advisor, MSUG 

SAIGON 

With reference to your letter dated March 19, 1958, 
I have the honor to inform you of the following. 

The President of the Republic of Vietnam has agreed 
to the observation mission to be undertaken by Mr. Ton­
that-Trach, Director General of Civil 3ervice, and Mr . 
Doan- Them, Director of Cabinet of the Secretary of 
State at the Presidency, as was proposed by MSUG , to 
permit them to: 

1. attend the Conference of the International 
Institute of Administration Science in Brussels, 

2. and proceed to the United States to observe 
and study in the field of Public Administration. 

Transportation and living costs are to be borne 
by MSUG under the Vietnam Project. 

The observation and study program will include 
the folloging subjects: 

- Civil service status and personnel management 

- Organization and Methods 

- Personnel training 

- Administrative organization at central and 
local levels. 

- Rising of backward minorities 

- Facilities for training in public administration 

- Training and life of Vietnamese students in 
Americ an Universities, and if convenient, 
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- Visit in Paris to the National School of Adminis­
tration and the Directorate of Civil Service. 

Nevertheless, it is requested that MSUG establish 
a complete schedule with "concrete details" f or the 
consideration of t he President. 

I also wish that MSUG would prepare necessary 
materials for the visitors to study prior to their 
departure. 

Yours sincerely, 

Nguyen huu Chau 
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Saigon , ngOy .... -~ · ... t/odng . - 3 ..... ndm 19 58-. 
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TONG - THONG PHU 

SO ~? _JlPTT/VP/C~t>~- g-~ 4u- f:J!;f',: g-7 _ g-,&,,Jl' 

Kinb giri 

qng TRWNG PHAI-DOAN c6-v.itN M.s.u.G. 

-SAIGON-

A/ ' 1. Tham-chieu tha ngay 19-3-58 cua Ong. 

'fl.. II ' Thua Ong TrUO'ng Phai-Doan, 

, , ~ ~ 

Toi kinh bao d~ Ong ro: 

Tl Th,,,., CA H ' d:.. h,,,., th A h ·' ~ ong- ong 9ng- oa a c ap ll¥1 c o cac vng: 

- TCN-TH.ltT-T~CH, Teng Girun-Da~ Cong-Vv 
1. , ... \ 1. 

- DOAN-THl!':M, Dong-Ly Van-Phong Bo-TrUO'ng t~i Phu . -· 
l •' Tong-Thong 

di cong 
, , ' .. A' l can nhtt Quy Doan d:a de ngh! d:e : 

,, 
1/ tham d~ Hqi-Ngh! Khoa-H9c Hanh-Chanh tai • 

Bruxelles 
I 

~ ,. ... , .... , ..... 
2 roi qua Hue-Ky quan-sat va nghien-cuu ve 

Hanh-ChMbo 
A"' A 1. II l A' , , 

Tien chuyen cha va phi-ton ve lU'U tru do Quy 

Doan dai thQ theo chUO'ng-trinh Project V-ietNam. 

Chuong-trinh quan-s~t va nghien-crru. gom c~ 
, 

cac 
,., A.._ 

van-de sau: 

Q hA, A ' 1. t • nhA , A uy c e cong-vv va quan- r~ an-v1en; 
l , , II 

- To-chtrc va PhUO'ng-Phap 

... . /2 ..... 
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Bo
Crioing

tai Phu
Cong.

-

Thong

Kinh güi

Ong TRUONG PHAI-DOAN CO-VAN M.S.U.G.

-SAIGON-

Tham-chieu tho ngay 19-3-58 cua Ong.

Thua Ong Truong Phai-Doàn,

Toi kinh bao de Ong ro:

Tong-Thong-Thong Cong-Hoà da chap thuân cho cac Ong:

- TON-THAT-TRACH, Tong Giam-Doc Cong-Vu

- DOAN-THEM, Dong-Ly Van-Phong Bô-Truong tai Phu

Tong-Thong-Thong

di cong can nhu Quy Doàn da de `nghi de :

1/ tham du Hôi-Nghi Khoa-Hoc Hanh-Chanh tai

Bruxelles

2/ roi qua Huê-Ky quan-sat và nghien-cúu vê

Hanh-Chanh.

Tien chuyen cho va phi-ton vê`luu tru do Quy

Doàn dài the theo chuong-trinh Project VietNam.

Chuong-trinh quan-sat va nghien-cúu gom CO cac

van-de`sau:

- Quy che cong-vu và quan-tri nhan-vien;

- To-chuc và Phuong-Phap



- 2 -

H A; 1 A ' ' t nh"" • A - uan- uy~n va dao- ~o an-vien. 
l: ti ti A' • ' To-chuc chanh-quyen t~i Trung-uong va dia-phuong 
1. All ; ti A A oAtl 

- Cai tien cac nhom dan h~u-tien; 
1. ti '\. A' ti ' ti 

- T8-chtre giang d~y ve cac khoa-h9c hanh-chanh; 
.. / '\. 

- Su hoc-hanh va doi song cua sinh-vien Viet-Nam 
• • 

A A, ' .. 
tai mot so truong Dai-Hoc My • • • • 

All A ' , .!' ' ' , va neu ti~n, thi co the qua Paris th~m truong Hanh-Chanh 
A ; ' A Hoc-Vien Chanh-Tri va Nha Cong-Vu. 

• • • • 

Tuy-nhien, xin Quy Doan vui long l~p cho m9t 
' ' ~ ' '\. A, l l ' } A,, hanh-trinh d~y du chi-tiet c~-the de trinh l~i Tong-Thong. 

; 1. ,; , 

Toi tran tr9ng xin Quy Doan sua so~n giup cac 
' A A' ~; 1' , A ti , 

tai-li~u can-thiet de cac dUO'ng-s\t' nghien cuu truoc khi di./-

tho, 

.. 
...... ..... ~ 

- 2 -

- Huan-luyen và dao-tao nhân-vien.

- To-chuc chanh-quyen tai Trung-Uong và dia-phuong

- Cai tien cac nhom dân hau-tien;

- To-chuc giang day ve`cac khoa-hoc hanh-chanh;

- Su hoc-hanh và doi song cua sinh-vien Viet-Nam

tai mot so truong Dai-Hoc My

và neu tien, thi co the qua Paris tham truong Hanh-Chanh

Hoc-Vien Chanh-Tri và Nha Cong-Vu.

Tuy-nhien, xin Quy Doàn vui long lâp cho môt

hanh-trinh day du chi-tiet cu-the de trinh lai Tong-Thong.

Toi trân trong xin Quy Doàn sua soan giup cac

tài-liéu can-thiet de cac duong-su nghiên cuu truoc khi di./-

CONG-HOA %
Kinh tho,

PHU
80-TRUONG to;

NGUYEN HIFU-CHAU
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DT/D/10TRANSLATION
Republic of Vietnam

Presidency
No 946/BPTT/VP Saigon, April 7, 1958

----

The Secretary of State at the Presidency
to

the Chief Advisor, M.S.U.G.
Saigon

Reference: letter of March 31, 1958.

Mr. Chief Advisor,

The Président approves in principle that the following
officials be sent to the United States in view of a two month
observation and study trip:

First group (leaving in June or July 1958)

Messrs. Nguyen van. Hay, Chief of Cabinet, Directorate
General of Police and Security Services.

Nguyen van Huong, Deputy Director of the
Police Academy.

Trân van Tu, Director of the Municipal Police,
Saigon.

Trân van Huong, Police Precinct Chief, Hue.

Second group (leaving in August or September 1958)

Messrs. Colonel Lê Khuong, Director General of Civil
Guard.

Trân van Philic, Director of Police and Security,
Highlands, Central Vietnam.

Trân ba Thanh, Director of Police and Security,
South Vietnam.

Lê cang Dam, of the Directorate of Police and
Security, South Vietnam

Dam
As for Messrs Lê Cang/ and Nguyen van Hudng's stay for

over two months, the President has not made any decision yet
and this matter should be submitted again to him.

Yours Sincerely,

NGUYEN HUU CHAU

4/8 Onig
to Police " waternous
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Of t te : 

• ph H. 
Chief Advi. 

rep&

April 23, 1958

Mr. Nguyen Huu Chau
Secretary of State at the Presidency
Independence Palace
Saigon, Vietnan

Dear Mr. Secretary of State:

I have the honor to inform you that a member of the Michigan
State University Group staff, Dr. John D. Montgomery, has made
arrangements with the Department of National Education to under-
take a trip to the City of Nha Trang from Friday, April 25 through
Sunday, April 27, 1958.

The purpose of the trip is to gather material concerning the
cooperation of the people of a village near Nha Trang in building
their own school. Dr. Montgomery wishes to use this material in
the preparation of a case study.

measrs.
In the of their Dr. Montgomery and Pho Ba Long any Tran sacourse trip,

Thach gussi Department National Education will wish to speak with theor
Province Chief and other officials in the Nha Trang area.

Please accept my assurance of highest personal esteem.

Cordially,

Ralph Smuchler

Ralph H. Snuckler
Chief Advisor

RHS snew
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Thua ong B~-trudng, 

Saigon ngay 23 thang 4 n&m 1958 

Kinh g~i ong NGUTEN1HUU-C~AU 
B9-trddng t~i Phu Tong-thong 

Dinh D~c-lij.p 
Saiiron 

Toi xin tran~tr9ng kinh tin on B~-tru~ng 
hay m9t nhan-vi~~ ph~i-d9an £hung t21 , Qiao~ u ~ohn 
D. Mon~gomery ,~da tiip .. xuc Vf thu xep vdi B~ Q~Sc­
gi~ G}ao-dyc ye cu9e han})-trinh di,Nha-~ran~ ke t~ 
Th9 Sau 25 thang 4 eho d~n tr9n ngay Chu-nh.t 27 
thani; 4, 1958. 

cu· e hanh-tri9h n~v com c~1ich · l' suu-tAm. 
tii-li~u v3 sl}. cgn -t~c cu~·d ... n:chu~g t~i m9t lang 
gan 1 1h~-tra 1g trong c nP.'. cu. c xay 1at .. 9t ttudng ·· 
hQc c a h9. aiao-su Mon~~omery muQn tm~ t i•li~u 
nay de o~-t o m9t trudng h~p di n hinh (c se 
study). 

. 1 rong cu~c hanh•trlnh, -gia2·su .. ontiomery va 
on1 Pho .-.Ba \iong, t~ng slJ tfi BO Quo~- 1 Gigo-d\lC 
mu9n t19p xuc · v~i.ong T!nh-trdong va cae vi c ng• 
chdc khac thuOc tinh Nh Trang. 

Xin ong ~-tru~ng nh!n n~i d§y nhang c:m-
t inh n~n h'u cua t8i va -xin.kinh chao 8n , Bg ... trudng. 

Saigon ngay 23 thang 4 nam 1958

Kinh gui ong NGUYEN-HUU-CHAU
Bo-truong tai Phu Tong-thong

Dinh Doc-lap
Saigon

Thua ong B6-truong,

T6i xin tran-trong kinh tin ong B6-truong
hay mot nhan-vien phai-agan chung toi, Giao-su John
D. Montgomery, ₫a tiep xuc va thu xêp voi BO Qyôc-
gia Giao-due ye cuoc hanh-trinh di Nha-trang ke ti
Thu Sau 25 thang 4 cho den tron ngay Chu-nhat 27
thang 4, 1958.

Cuôc hanh-trich nay CO muc-dich la suu-tam
tai-lieu ve su cong-tac cua-dân-chung tai mot lang
gan Nha-trang trong cong cuoc xay gat mot truong
hoc cua ho. Gjao-su Montgomery mugn dung tai-lieu
nay de soan-thao mot truong hop dien hinh (case
study).

Trong cuôc hanh-trinh, giao-su Montgomery va
ong Pho Ba Long, tong sig tai B8 Quoc-gia Giao-due
muon tiop xuc voie ong Tinh-truong va cac vi cong-
chilc khac thuoc tinh Nha Trang.

Xin ong Bo-truong nhan ndi day nhung cam-,
tinh nong hau cua ti va xin kinh chão ong Bo-truong.

Ralph H. Smuckler
Truong Doan Co-van



TRANSLATION 
Republic of Vietnam 
Presidency 
~o. 1.142/BPTT/VP Sai~on , April ?6 , 1958 

" 

Mr. Chief Advisor: 

The Secretary of State at the Presidency 
to 

Dr . Ralph H. Smuckl er 
Chief Advisor , MSUG 

Saip;on 

I have received your letter of April 23 , 1958 
informj_n>; that a staff '1'1ember of your Group , Dr . John 
D. Mont~ornery will ~o with Kr. Pho Ba Long of the 
Department of Education to Nhatrang on April 25 , 1958 
to gather material on the cooperation of the people of 
a village near the City of Nhatrang in the construction 
of their own school. 

I have the honor to i nform you that I have sent 
your letter to the Department of Education to ask for 
advice and confirmation; as so 0~ as I hear from this 
Department, I will answer you . 

I also remind you of the ~ollowing : 

In accordance with regulations in fo rce, which rr-y 
Cabinet has had several occas" ons to mentioi·i to Dr. 
Fishel a nd Dr . Dorsey , whenever you serid a men:ber of your 
Group fo r study uurposes, you have to a gree beforehand 
with the N.I. A. or the Denartment concerned, then let 
the N.I.A. or the Departmen_t concerned freely desi~nate 
somebody to go along a nd ma~ e the ryr ~ ,osal to the 
Presjdency. 

If yJur Grouu only sends a letter t o the Presidencv, 
we have to transmit it to the N.I. A. or the D enart~er t 
concerned to ask for advice, and the~ or.ly ~able 
to answer you. 

DeDartments or the N.I. A. sh,uld ~ive the 0res ide~cy 
one week 's notice so that the latter ca n o-e t j..-t' in touch 
with prov i nces in ti~e. 

A s imilar urocedure is also ap~li~d t o ~orei~n 
s,eciaiists asslst ing Vietna~ese a~enc1es . 

Therefore, I have t he honor to request t hat you mak e 
it clear to the me11bers of your Groun . 

Sincerely yours, 

NGUY~N HUU CHAU ; 

TRANSLATION
Republic of Vietnam
Presidency

Saigon, April 26, 1958No. 1.142/BPTT/VP

The Secretary of State at the Presidency
to

Dr. Ralph H. Smuckler
Chief Advisor, MSUG

Saigon

Mr. Chief Advisor:

I have received your letter of April 23, 1958
informing that a staff member of your Group, Dr. John
D. Montgomery will go with Mr. Pho Ba Long of the
Department of Education to Nhatrang on April 25, 1958
to gather material on the cooperation of the people of
a village near the City of Nhatrang in the construction
of their own school.

I have the honor to inform you that I have sent
your letter to the Department of Education to ask for
advice and confirmation; as soon as I hear from this
Department, I will answer you.

I also remind you of the following:

In accordance with regulations in force, which my
Cabinet has had several occasions to mention to Dr.
Fishel and Dr. Dorsey, whenever you send a member of your
Group for study purposes, you have to agree beforehand
with the N.I.A. or the Department concerned, then let
the N.I.A. or the Department concerned freely designate
somebody to go along and make the proposal to the
Presidency.

If your Group only sends a letter to the Presidency,
we have to transmit it to the N.I.A. or the Department
concerned to ask for advice, and then only (we are able
to answer you.

Departments or the N.I.A. should give the Presidency
one week's notice so that the latter can get it in touch
with provinces in time.

A similar procedure is also applied to foreign
specialists assisting Vietnamese agencies.

Therefore, I have the honor to request that you make
it clear to the members of your Group.

Sincerely yours,

NGUYEN HUU CHAU;



VI~ ' b'AM CONG - HOA 

YONG - THONG PHU 
/ ' 

Saigon, ngay ...... .;J; .. thang .......... .4 ........... nam 1958 . 

Kfnh g\ri 
... 
Ong RALPH H. SMUCKLER 

TrJdng Phai-Doan ca-ran 
Michigan State University 

137 1 d~dng Pasteur 

- S A I G 0 N -

Thua ong Trtlc:Jng Phai-IX>B.n, 

T8i da tiep du~c quf thd de ngay 23-4-1958 cho 

biet rfulg ~t nhan-vien qu:f. doan, Giao-su JOHN D. 

MONTGOMERY, se cu..ng vdi m~t nhful-vien BO Quoc-Gia Giao-. , , 
Difc, ong PHO-BA-LONG, di Nhatrang ngay thu sau 25-4-1958 

d~ th!u th~p tai-li~u ve s~ c~ng-tac c~a d§n chUn.g tid 

m~t lang gan tlnh 11 trong c8ng cu9c x!y cat m~t trlldng 
hoc • • 

T8i tran tr~ng tin ong TrQdng Phai-doan ro : 
Toi da gdi qu{ thd qua BO Quoc-Gia Giao-Dt.ic d~ 

h6i y-kien Va xac nh~ jkhi nao du<jc ~hue van c~a B~ 
t8i se tr~ ldi cho quf doan biet. 

"" ay, 

Luon ti~n, toi xin nh~c d~ 8ng TrQdng Phai-doan 
... 

ro 

.... / 2 

VIET-NAM CONG-HOA
26 thang 4 nam 1958Saigon, ngay

TONG.THONG PHU

Bo
Truong

tai P.hu
E ong . Thong

Kinh gúi

THUONG KHAN
ong RALPH H. SMUCKLER

Truong Phái-Doàn Co-Van

Michigan State University

137, duong Pasteur

SAIGON.

Thua ông Truong Phai-Doàn,

T6i da tiep dudc qui the de ngay 23-4-1958 cho

biet rang mot nhan-vien qui doan, Giáo-su JOHN D.

MONTGOMERY, se cung vói môt nhan-vien B& Quoc-Gia Giáo-

Duc, ong PHÓ-BÁ-LONG, di Nhatrang ngay thu sau 25-4-1958

de thau thap tài-lieu ve su cong-tác cua dan chung tai

mot lang gan tinh ly trong cong cuôc xay cat môt truong

hoc.

T6i trân trong tin ong Truong Phái-doan ro :

T6i da goi quí the qua B6 Quoc-Gia Giáo-Due de

hoi -kien va xác nhan;khi não duge phuc van cua B& ay,

tôi se tra 1di cho qui doan biet.

Luon tion, tôi xin nhac de ong Trudng Phái-doan

ro :

..../2
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\ ' ' !It .. .. Theo thu-t~c hi~n hanh, ma Vtln-Phong tOi da 
, ' ,, . , 

co nhi~u dtP noi chuy9n vai O. FISHEL va O. DORSEY, .. ' "' . ; ,, , 
mOi ian qui Doan muon Ctt nhan-vi~n di d~n m~t nai nao 

\ "' ... .. .. , . .. ' ... , .. \ 
d~ khao sat v~ van-d:~ gi, thi qui Doan can thoa hi~p 

, w, . , . , . , 

truo-c ho~c voi H9c-Vi~n QuOc-Gia Hanh-Chanh ho~c vai "' ... "' . , .. .. \ 
B~ :o qu~ rOi d~ .. H9c-Vi9.n.JlQ~~ Bi ay t~y-ti~n d~ ctt 

nguo-i di ~ va d~ nght l~n Phu TOng-ThOng. 
, , 't. \ \ , 

N~u qui Doan chi tho cho Phu TOng-ThOng thi 
\ "' ,. .. \ . '\ , , 

Phu TOng-ThOng cung phai chuy~n d~n H~c-Vi~n QuOc-Gia 
. . "' . , ~ .. .. ' \. , , , 

Hanh-Chanh hoac d:~n B~ so quan d~ hoi y-ki~n truac, rOi 
mai co th~ tr! loi qui Doan dtqc~ 

, .. , \ \ 

Cac B~ ho~c Hoc-v19n can bao l~n Phu TOng-
ThOng truO-e · d~ l tuan d~ Ph~ TOng-ThOng ktP ii~n l~c 

, . , " 
voi cac Tinh. 

\ .. , 
M~t thu t~c tUO'ng-tl! cung duqc ap-d~g cho 

"' . , , "' ,, 
cac chuy~n-vi~n ngo~i-quOc khac giup vi~c cac co-quan 
Vi~t-Nam. 

.. \ ,. 
V~y tOi tran tr9ng y~u cau Ong TrUO'ng Phai­,, 

Doan giai thich giup cho nhan vi~n quy Doan • .. 

- 2 -

Theo thu-tuc hien hanh, mà Van-Phong toi da

CO nhieu dip noi chuyen voi O. FISHEL và O. DORSEY,
moi lan qui Doàn muon cu nhan-vien di den mot noi não

de khao sat ve van-de gi, thi qui Doàn can thoa hiep

truoc hoac voi Hoc-Vien Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh hoac voi

BO so quan, roi de Hoc-Vien hoac BO ay tuy-tien de cu

nguoi di
cuna
theo và de nghi len Phu Tong-Thong.

Neu quí Doàn chi tho cho Phu Tong-Thong thi

Phu Tong-Thong cung phai chuyen den Hoc-Vien Quoc-Gia

Hanh-Chanh hoac den BO so quan de hoi y-kien truoc, roi

moi CO the tra loi qui Doàn duoc.

Cac BO hoac Hoc-Vien can bao len Phu Tong-

Thong truoc ₫0 1 tuan de Phu Tong-Thong kip lien lac

voi cac Tinh.

Mot thu tuc tuong-tu cung duoc ap-dung cho

cac chuyen-vien ngoai-quoc khac giup viec cac co-quan

Viet-Nam.

Vay toi tran trong you cau Ong Truong Phai-

Doàn giai thich giup cho nhan vien quy Doàn.

KONG-HOA
Kinh tho,

PHU
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